

No. 13-838

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

NATIVE WHOLESALE SUPPLY COMPANY,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF IDAHO BY AND THROUGH
LAWRENCE G. WASDEN, ATTORNEY
GENERAL and THE IDAHO STATE TAX
COMMISSION,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To the Idaho Supreme Court

REPLY BRIEF

ROBERT J. LUDDY	JEREMY A. COLBY
GREGORY J. KERR	(Counsel of Record)
WINDELS MARX LANE	WEBSTER SZANYI LLP
& MITTENDORF LLP	1400 Liberty Bldg.
156 West 56 th St.	Buffalo, NY 14202
New York, NY	(716) 842-2800
10019	jcolby@websterszanyi.com
(212) 237-1000	

(For Continuation of Appearances See Inside Cover)

LEONARD VIOLI
LAW OFFICE OF
LEONARD VIOLI, LLC
910 East Boston Post Road
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
(914) 698-6200

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	3
I. Idaho Cannot Regulate The Tobacco Trade With Indians In Indian Country.....	3
A Tribally-Chartered Corporation Is An Indian For Purposes Of State Regulation	9
B <u>Bracker</u> Analysis Is Required If NWS Is Deemed A Non-Indian ...	11
II. Idaho’s Complementary Act Is Preempted To The Extent That Idaho Seeks To Enforce It In Indian Country Or Against An Indian Trader	12

III. Idaho Cannot Exercise Personal Jurisdiction Over NWS Where Its Sole Contact Is With Warpath On The Coeur d'Alene Reservation.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

CASES	<i>Page</i>
<i>Central Mach. Co. v. Arizona State Tax Comm'n</i> , 448 U.S. 160 (1980)	8, 13
<i>Cotton Petroleum Corp. v. New Mexico</i> , 490 U.S. 163 (1989)	14
<i>Hanson v. Denckla</i> , 357 U.S. 235 (1958)	16
<i>Hertz Corp. v. Friend</i> , 559 U.S. 77 (2010) ..	10
<i>Marshall v. Baltimore & Ohio R. Co.</i> , 16 How. 314 (1854)	10
<i>Mescalero Apache Tribe v. Jones</i> , 411 U.S. 145 (1973)	5, 9
<i>Milhelm Attea & Bros.</i> , 512 U.S. 61 (1994) ..	12
<i>Moe v. Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Reservation</i> , 425 U.S. 463 (1976)	4
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353 (2001)	15
<i>People v. Native Wholesale Supply Co.</i> , Cert. Pet No. 13-1117	16
<i>State ex rel. Wasden v. Native Wholesale Supply Co.</i> , 312 P.3d 1257 (Idaho 2013)	4, 13
<i>State ex rel. Wasden v. Maybee</i> , 224 P.3d 1109 (Idaho 2010)	6, 13

Wagnon v. Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation,
546 U.S. 95 (2005)..... 5, 13

Walden v. Fiore, 134 S. Ct. 1115 16

*Washington v. Confederated Tribes of the
Colville Indian Reservation*, 447 U.S. 134
(1980)..... 4

White Mt. Apache Tribe v. Bracker, 448 U.S.
136 (1980)..... 11

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

18 U.S.C. § 1151..... 3

Idaho Code §§ 39-8403(3)(c)..... 7

IDAPA 35.01.10.01.014 ¶ 1(b)..... 7
